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ISTNItAiil. CA1ER AND TAWJBI STAIIST 

0(CE)R 1982 

Preliminary receipts for December 1982 were $792.0 million, an 
increaae of 9.8% over the December 1981 total of $721.4 million. 

Only the Yukon (- 47.4%) failed to show an increase over the 
sales for December 1981, with New Brunswick (27.2%) and Saskat-. 
chewan (20.8%), showing the greatest gains and Alberta (4.6%), 
showing the smallest increase. 

Although all five kinds-of-business reported higher revenues 
- -iripared to the swam month of last year, the increases ranged at 

fonada level, from 0.3% for Caterers to 32.5% for Isserns. 

tensed and unlicensed restaurant receipts were up 6.6% and 
respectively and Take-outs indicated a rise of 1 .7%. 

•-spondmnts to the swaple were asked to est bate the percentage 
Heir December receipts that care from the sale of alcohol, in 

iteosed restaurants only. A similar request was made last Juise 
andbelow are listed estimated provincial alcohol sate percentages 
of licensed restaurant receipts for June and December 1982. 

June 1982 	 December 1982  

Canada 	 21.3 24.9 
Newfoundland 	 44.8 32.1 
Prince tdward Island 	 46.2 43,4 
Nova Scotia 	 21.8 22.5 
New Brunswick 	 22.0 22.8 
Quebec 	 21.3 21.4 
Ontario 	 23.1 25.8 
Nanitoha 	 21.1 24.2 
Saskatchewan 	 22.6 21.5 
Alberta 	 21.7 33.5 
British Columbia 	 13.5 14.3 
Yukon 	 s 22.4 
Northwest Territories 	 s 7.2 

A 	comparison 	of 	acci.m,ulated 	receipts 	for 	the 	past 	two 	years 
shows a 5.2% 	increase 	in 1982 over 1981 	at 	the Canada 	level. 	By 
kind-of-business 	the percentage changes are: 	- licensed 	restau- 
rants 	5.8%, 	unlicensed 	restaurants 	10.6%, 	lake-outs 	- 10.4%, 
Caterers - 1.6% and Taverns 26.0%. 

At 	provincial 	and 	territorial 	imsels, 	Saskatchewan 	reported a 
17.6% 	annual 	increase, 	followed 	by 	the 	Northwest 	Territories 
(13.1%), 	Alberta (12%) 	and New Brunswick (11.7%). 

Decreased annual males were shown by Quebec (- 0.5%), 	BrItish 
Col,zshia (- 4.6%) and the Yukon (- 53.81 ). 

Note: All 	comments and percentages reported shove and in the ta- 
bles 	relate 	to 	revised 	manthly 	figures. Only 	the 	current 
month's figures are preliminary. 
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Le ountant provisoire des recettea pour ddcetre 1982 sélAve 4 $792.0 
millions, ste progression do 9.8% mis lea $721.8 millions do décombre 1981. 

Seul Ic Yukon n's affichC awune hansee des sentes (- 47.4%) per rapport 
8 dCcwm,bre 1981, capendant Is Noueeau-Brunswick (27.2%) at 1. Saskatct-tevmn 
(20.8%), enregistrslent lee plum fortes anymentations et l'Alberta, Is plus 
faiblw (4.6%). 

Bien quil y sit ow sccroissem,ont des rmcettes danS lea ring genres oh 
commerce psr rapport ow anis correspondsnt do lannAe prCrédente, lea hans-
sew ont wariA, an nisewi national, de 0.3% pour 1mw trsiteurs 8 32.3% pair 
lea tsverr,ee. 

Los recettes des restaurants aver permis do boimson cot angmentA do 6.6% 
et relies des restaurants sane persia, dm 17.4%; lea restaurants servant des 
repas 8 meporter cot sffichA on gain do 1 .7%. 

On a de.sodA own rApondsnts poasAdant Lin ,  restaurant avec permis, d'esti-
amr pour dAcembre, Ic pourcentsge do leurm recettes qui pronensient do is 
vente do boismana alcooliques. to abme regnéte heir asait Ate adresade an 
Juin dernier. Voici le pourcentage, par province, des sentea do boissons 
alcooliquem des restmurmnts invec pentiim, pour Juin at dAcembre 1982. 

Juin 1982 	 DAcibre 1982 

Canada 	 21.3 	 24.9 
Terre-Neuve 	 44.8 	 32.1 
tle-du-Princo-douard 	 46.2 	 43,4 
NosivetIe-come 	 21.8 	 22.5 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	 22.0 	 22.8 
Québec 	 21.3 	 21.4 
Ontario 	 23.1 	 25.8 
P4anitoba 	 21.1 	 24.2 
Saskatchewan 	 22.6 	 21.5 
Alberta 	 21.7 	 33.5 
Coloable-Britannlqom 	 13.5 	 14.5 
Yukon 	 s 	 22.4 
Territoirea di Nord-Diest 	 a 	 7.2 

Au minoan do Canada, lea rmcettes cusulCem ont progressA de 5.2% an 1982 
par rapport 8 1981. Voici lea tows do variation per genre dentreprise: rem-
taursnts seer permim (5.8%), restaurants sans persia (10.6%), restaurants 
servant des ropes 4 weporter (- 10.4%), traiteurs (- 1.6%) at tavernos 
(26%). 

Au nivenu des provinces at don territoires, Is Saskatchewan a dAclarA ire 
hausme annuello de 17.6%, suivim par los Territoirea do Nord-Duest (13.1%). 
l'Alberta (12%) at 1w Ncoveeu-Bruiswick (11.7%). 

tea sentes arws.,elles not rAgressA an Québec (-. 0.5%), en Colcmble-Britarv-
nique (- 4.6%) at an Yukon (- 53.8%). 

Rom.rquo: tom pourcentegea IndiguAs dana les creentaires api pr6c-4dent at 
dsrrs los tableaus reprAsentont dos thiffres aensuolm rAvisAs. 
Soules lea donnéem do anis courant soot prAliiainairmm. 
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TABLE 1. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Ijainesaes, Canada, Provinces aid Territories, 
Deceer 1982 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes è euccursales at independents, Caiaja, provinces et territoires, 
décre 1982 (nnabrea provisoires) 

Chains 	Independents 
	

Change 
1982/1981 

Province 
	

Total 
tablisse,nents 	rtablissements Variation 
succursalea iridépendants 1982/1981 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

CABADA 190,064.8 601,950.8 792,015.6 + 	9.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3,438.1 8,288.8 11,727.0 + 	5.9 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Fdouard 383.7 2,126.0 2,509.7 + 	8.5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 5,043.1 15,657.7 20,700.9 + 10.3 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,518.3 11,458.8 15,977.1 + 27.2 
Québec 30,973.9 153,831.7 184,805.6 + 	9.6 
Ontario 81,231.3 235,480.0 316,711.4 + 10.7 
Manitoba 8,869.2 15,891.9 24,761.1 + 13.9 
Saskatchewan 3,840.9 24,308.5 28,149.5 + 20.8 
Alberta 22,213.6 62,682.9 84,896.6 + 	4.6 
British Columbia - Colcanbie-Britannique 29,475.5 71,032.2 100,507.8 + 	6.7 
Yukon x x 490.9 - 47.4 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Mord-Ouest x x 777.5 + 24.8 

x confidential to nest requirements of the Statistics x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions do la Lol sur 	Is 
Act. statistique. 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to Nota: Lea chiffres ayant êté srror,dis, 	lea totaux ne corres- 
roundinq. pondent 	pas 	tiinirs. 

TABLE 2. Restaurant, Caterer and lavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and Territories, Dec,ber 1987 
(Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes des restaurants, traiteura at tavernes, per genre de cerce, Canada, provinces et territoires, décbre 
1982 (no.bres provisoires) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas h 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CAHADA 

Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince-

douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 

357,191.3 

1,337.6 

933.8 
6,292.1 
3,500.3 

76,576.5 
158,366.7 
9,017.8 
12,793.6 
41,182.1 
46,450.1 

358.9 

381.3 

210,604.9 

2,246.2 

855.6 
5,433.8 
4,273.0 
51,382.6 
74,569.6 
10,718.8 
10,975.6 
24,437.7 
25,605.8 

26.8 

79.0 

89,209.9 70,673.9 64,335.3 792,015.6 

2,365.7 2,362.1 3,415.2 11,727.0 

495.8 123.0 101.4 2,509.7 
3,873.0 2,699.6 2,402.1 20,700.9 
4,042.2 1,989.8 2,171.6 15,977.1 
12,145.7 13,553.7 31,147.0 184,805.6 
43,006.9 28,305.4 12,462.7 316,711.4 
2,464.5 2,084.7 475.2 24,761.1 
2,305.0 1,476.4 598.7 28,149.5 
11,488.1 7,268.0 520.3 84,896.6 
6,851.7 10,688.8 10,911.2 100,507.8 

x x x 490.9 

x x 777. 

see notecs) at eno or anie I. 

Vojr riüte) I Is fin dii tnhlnsj 1. 
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IAIW{ 3. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
P4ovber 1982 (Revised Figures) 

IAULEAIJ 3. Recettea des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea è succursalea et independanta, Canada, provinces et territoires, 
novembre 1982 (nombres rectifiés) 

Chains 	 Independents 

Province 	 Total 
tablissements 	 rtablissements 

a succursales 	 indépendants 

thousands of dollars - rnilliers de dollars 

CANADA 189,651.7 576,591.2 766,243.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3,207.5 8,195.2 11,402.8 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 368.7 2,046.0 2,414.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,302.7 15,284.9 20,587.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,316.1 11,417.7 15,733.8 
Québec 29,909.6 142,287.9 172,197.5 
Ontario 83,353.7 229,743.6 313,097.4 
Manitoba 9,321.9 15,439.3 24,761.2 
Saskatchewan 3,938.4 22,949.6 26,888.0 
Alberta 21,477.8 61,616.8 83,094.7 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 28,378.1 66,479.8 94,858.0 
Yukon x a 471.8 
Northwest Territories - Territoires cii 

Nord-Oueat a a 734.8 

ee notes at eno or ianie I. 

Vair rotes S la frn du tablpcij 1. 

I 
IAHI F 4. Reutacir.et  , Cter,r avl Iaverr R-ecpts, by Ktrvi of Ficioiiies', Fana(Jo, Provi W W. vI Ierritorts, #cvetnbir 	IF2 

(Revised ligures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteura et tavernea, per genre de Commerce, Canada, provinces et territoires, nove.bre 
1982 (no.brea rectifiés) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 336,773.8 213,434.5 87,627.7 67,380.8 61,025.9 766,243.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,245.3 1,981.0 2,489.1 2,172.0 3,515.1 11,402.8 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 809.4 856.8 532.5 115.6 100.1 2,414.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 6,607.8 5,475.3 3,602.2 2,670.0 2,232.2 20,587.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,231.3 4,586.2 4,074.1 1,834.7 2,007.2 15,733.8 
Québec 68,689.2 51,048.4 12,701.5 12,194.8 27,563.4 172,197.5 
Ontario 153,995.7 76,555.5 41,951.8 27,758.7 12,835.5 313,097.4 
Manitoba 8,722.1 10,827.1 2,804.4 1,928.1 479.5 24,761.2 
Saskatchewan 11,691.8 11,009.5 2,155.8 1,433.8 596.9 26,888.0 
Alberta 40,209.3 25,520.1 10,298.9 6,503.2 562.9 83,094.7 
dritish Cohmibia - Colombie-Britannique 40,901.8 25,480.4 6,838.0 10,633.3 11,004.3 94,858.0 
Yukon 330.2 28.9 a a a 471.8 

, 	 orthweat Territories - Territoires ci, 
Nord-Ou st e 339.4 64.7 a a a 734.8 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) è la fin du tableau 1. 
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TAHLE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipte, Cij.ulative to Date, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 1982 

TABIENJ 5. Recettes cuaulatives dee restaurants, traiteure at tavernes depuis Is debut de l'année, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, 1982 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
	

Change 
licensed 	unlicensed 

	
1982/1981 

Province 
	 Total 

Restaurants Restaurants Repaa a Traiteurs Tavernes Variation 
avec licence sans licence emporter 1982/1981 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

CANADA 4,310.2 2,582.2 1,188.6 821.8 679.3 9,582.1 + 	5.2 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 16.1 22.9 32.2 22.0 41.4 136.6 + 	1.3 
Prince Edward Island - lie- 

du-Prince-douard 12.4 11.8 9.8 1.2 1.1 36.4 + 	1.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-cosse 85.5 66.6 48.5 29.4 27.0 257.1 + 	0.2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 42.2 53.2 51.7 19.9 20.0 186.9 + 	11.7 
Québec 690.2 652.1 173.2 159.3 315.4 2,190.2 - 	0.5 

Ontario 1,907.2 888.3 562.4 331.6 131.2 3,826.7 + 	9.9 

Manitoba 114.4 129.2 37.6 25.9 5.3 312.3 + 	8.1 
Saskatchewan 133.8 133.2 35.5 15.1 5.9 323.5 + 17.6 

Alberta 525.5 301.8 134.7 87.4 7.5 1,056.9 + 12.0 

British Columbia - Colombie- 
Britannique 573.3 320.6 100.7 125.6 116.1 1,236.5 - 	4.6 

Yukon 4.2 1.1 x x a 9.7 - 53.8 
Northwest Territories - 

Territoires dii Nord-Oueat 3.4 1.4 x a a 9.2 + 12.2 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) è Is fin du tableau 1. 	Note: Data contained in this publication represent 7 he 
results of a semple survey of the foodserving industry. Description of the methodoloqy, definitions, etc., is described in 
the December 1981 issue. Mota: lee r1onnes de ret.te publication reprsentent lee résultats dune erijte-échantillon stir 
1 • indovt r 	. 	It 	I,i rv.t mr it I ,n. 	--v( 	iloiji 	. 	v 	I,'fi ri tinn, H 	. 	ri 	mv'n 	It- 	I 	r,rn nv' 	1 	Or" 1)111 

Figure I 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1981 and 1982 

Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1981 et 1982 
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Note: The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months in both years 
with the excsption of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates 

Note: Les niveaux dont fait 41st Is figure 1 ci-dessus représentent des estimations révlsées pour tous 1ev 

des deux années 4 l'exception du mois visé par Is bulletin ou te niveau lndiqué eat celul des estimations prelimmnarres 


